



Office of Manpower Economics

Fleet Bank HOUSE
2-6 SALISBURY SQUARE
LONDON EC4Y 8JX

Direct Telephone Line 020 7211 8165
GTN 211 8165

Web site

OME.GOV.UK

Email:

steven.mokogwu@bis.gsi.gov.uk

10 December 2014

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST: ref/OMERAG/01-14/

Thank you for your email of 26th November 2014 in which you requested the following information:

“For each and every frame work agreement that Inbucon / TBP2 has been approved under ('framework agreement'):-

- 1. A list of all the other company/ organisations in frame work agreement.**
- 2. A list of all the project for which any one or more of the organisations in 1. above have been asked to tender or to work.**
- 3. A list of each of the companies that were asked to tender for each and every one of the projects referred to in 2. above.**
- 4. For each project referred to in 2. above the name of the organisation that won the project, the price of the winning bidder and the prices quoted for each of the other organisation that bid but were unsuccessful.**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act'), you have the right to:

- know whether we hold the information you require;
- be provided with that information (subject to any exemptions under the Act which may apply).

OME has considered your request carefully, bearing in mind Section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which states that information is exempt if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to; prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it). Accordingly, while I can confirm that we hold the information you sought in respect of the current OME Framework Agreement, I attach all the information relating to that Agreement which we feel able to provide under the Act without prejudicing our own commercial interests or those of Framework Agreement-holding organisations.

Appeals Procedure

If you are unhappy with the way the Office of Manpower Economics has handled your request you may ask for an internal review. You should contact me at the Office of Manpower Economics if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Steven Mokogwu', followed by a horizontal line and a period.

Steven Mokogwu
FOI Officer
Fleet Bank House
2-6 Salisbury Square
London EC4 8JX